

5281 Clyde Park Ave. SW, Suite 1 Wyoming, MI 49509 USA www.asrworldwide.com 616-942-6273



American Systems Registrar, LLC, a provider of third-party system registration and accredited by the ANSI National Accreditation Board attests that:

GULF SHORE ASSEMBLIES, LLC

249A CLOVER ROAD LINCOLN, AL 35096 200 HOMER ROAD TALLADEGA, AL 35160

with a scope of:

ASSEMBLY OF TIRES AND WHEELS AND THE SUB-ASSEMBLY OF AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR, ENGINE, CHASSIS AND POWER TRAIN COMPONENTS

has established a quality management system that is in conformance with the International Quality System Standard

ISO 9001:2015

ASR Certificate Number:

Date of Certification: March 8, 2023

Date of Certification Expiration: March 7, 2026

Date of Initial Registration: March 8, 2023

Revision:

Re-Issue Date:

President

PAGE 1 OF 2

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

9319



5281 Clyde Park Ave. SW, Suite 1 Wyoming, MI 49509 USA www.asrworldwide.com 616-942-6273



American Systems Registrar, LLC, a provider of third-party system registration and accredited by the ANSI National Accreditation Board attests that:

249A CLOVER ROAD LINCOLN, AL 35096

LOCATION SCOPE: ASSEMBLY OF TIRES AND WHEELS AND THE SUB-ASSEMBLY OF AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR, ENGINE, CHASSIS AND POWER TRAIN COMPONENTS

200 HOMER ROAD TALLADEGA, AL 35160

LOCATION SCOPE: SUB-ASSEMBLY OF AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR, ENGINE, CHASSIS AND POWER TRAIN COMPONENTS

PAGE 2 OF 2

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION